



National Headquarters

Level 12
80 The Terrace
PO Box 2133
Wellington
New Zealand

Phone +64 4 496 3600

27 September 2021

A Boocock

By email: fyi-request-16592-f682a211@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe

Information Request – Restructure - Redeployment Data

I refer to your official information request dated 31 August 2021 asking for the following information.

“Please supply the following information regarding the current restructure:

- 1. number of Group Manager positions created throughout NZ*
- 2. number of Group Manager positions which remained vacant after the selection process involving 'affected' personnel*
- 3. number of 'impacted' personnel appointed to Group Manager positions throughout NZ*
- 4. number of Group Manager positions now on the 'open' market throughout NZ*
- 5. number of 'affected' personnel from within the new/proposed Canterbury District who applied for the Canterbury Group Manager positions*
- 6. number of 'affected' personnel from outside the new/proposed Canterbury District who applied for the Canterbury Group Manager positions*
- 7. number of people who have filed personal grievances, have initiated or are proceeding with litigation in any form as a result of the redeployment or selection process*
- 8. number of people who have challenged Group Manager or Risk/CRR Advisor appointments”.*

A decision has been made to provide the information requested; this information is being prepared for release and will be provided to you as soon as reasonably practicable.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Nicky Chilton', with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Nicky Chilton
Acting Deputy Chief Executive, Office of the Chief Executive

